
SEASON RECORDS

MAC Overall

Versailles 6 0 16 2

Marion Local 5 0 12 4

St. Henry 5 1 15 3

Minster 3 3 10 6

Delphos St. Johns 3 3 10 6

Coldwater 2 3 9 8

New Bremen 2 4 7 11

New Knoxville 1 4 6 11

Fort Recovery 1 5 9 8

Parkway 0 5 7 10

* Marion Local Statistics Through 14 Games

*** Parkway Statistics Through 16 Games
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SCORING OFFENSE

Team Games Points Average

Versailles 18 1155 64.17

Coldwater 17 1019 59.94

Marion Local 14 806 57.57

St. Henry 18 1033 57.39

Parkway 16 900 56.25

Minster 16 875 54.69

Fort Recovery 17 884 52.00

New Bremen 18 930 51.67

Delphos St. John's 16 819 51.19

New Knoxville 17 794 46.71

SCORING DEFENSE

Team Games Points Average

Marion Local 14 593 42.36

Delphos St. John's 16 732 45.75

Versailles 18 848 47.11

St. Henry 18 861 47.83

Parkway 16 798 49.88

Fort Recovery 17 856 50.35

Minster 16 827 51.69

New Bremen 18 978 54.33

New Knoxville 17 928 54.59

Coldwater 17 956 56.24
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TEAM STATISTICS 



SCORING MARGIN

Team Games Off. Ave. Def. Ave. Margin

Versailles 18 1155 848 17.06

Marion Local 14 806 593 15.21

St. Henry 18 1033 861 9.56

Parkway 16 900 798 6.38

Delphos St. John's 16 819 732 5.44

Coldwater 17 1019 956 3.71

Minster 16 875 827 3.00

Fort Recovery 17 884 856 1.65

New Bremen 18 930 978 -2.67

New Knoxville 17 794 928 -7.88

FIELD GOAL %

Team FG FGA %

Marion Local 309 628 49.20%

Versailles 430 877 49.03%

Coldwater 371 852 43.54%

Parkway 331 771 42.93%

St. Henry 364 849 42.87%

Fort Recovery 305 730 41.78%

Minster 328 793 41.36%

Delphos St. John's 276 675 40.89%

New Knoxville 297 748 39.71%

New Bremen 340 986 34.48%

FREE THROW %

Team FT FTA %

Minster 116 161 72.05%

Marion Local 133 185 71.89%

St. Henry 173 251 68.92%

Versailles 184 267 68.91%

New Knoxville 129 193 66.84%

Fort Recovery 187 282 66.31%

Coldwater 148 225 65.78%

Delphos St. John's 173 268 64.55%

New Bremen 190 298 63.76%

Parkway 159 277 57.40%



TEAM REBOUNDS 

Team Games Team Total AVE.

Versailles 18 601 33.39

New Bremen 18 600 33.33

Coldwater 17 562 33.06

New Knoxville 17 535 31.47

Parkway 16 514 32.13

Minster 16 497 31.06

St. Henry 18 497 27.61

Fort Recovery 17 441 25.94

Delphos St. John's 16 395 24.69

Marion Local 14 354 25.29

3-POINT FG %

Team FG FGA %

Versailles 111 307 36.16%

Coldwater 129 361 35.73%

Minster 103 292 35.27%

New Knoxville 71 212 33.49%

St. Henry 132 406 32.51%

Fort Recovery 87 273 31.87%

Parkway 79 248 31.85%

Delphos St. John's 94 332 28.31%

Marion Local 43 158 27.22%

New Bremen 60 289 20.76%

3-POINT FG MADE 

Team GAMES FG AVE.

St. Henry 18 132 7.33

Coldwater 17 129 7.59

Versailles 18 111 6.17

Minster 16 103 6.44

Delphos St. John's 16 94 5.88

Fort Recovery 17 87 5.12

Parkway 16 79 4.94

New Knoxville 17 71 4.18

New Bremen 18 60 3.33

Marion Local 14 55 3.93



SCORING  

Name School Games 2PT FG 3PT FG FT Pts. Ave.

Justin Ahrens Versailles 18 117 59 87 498 27.67

Payton Jutte Fort Recovery 17 56 52 78 346 20.35

Tyler Schlarman St. Henry 18 87 31 64 331 18.39

Tyler Mescher Marion Local 14 100 0 39 239 17.07

Nathan Tinnerman New Knoxville 17 80 19 50 267 15.71

Nathan Bruns Marion Local 14 60 12 36 192 13.71

Marcus Bruns Coldwater 17 44 28 46 218 12.82

Isaac Schmiesing Minster 14 27 37 8 173 12.36

Jared Wurst St. John's 16 39 26 37 193 12.06

Mason Baxter Parkway 16 41 27 25 188 11.75

REBOUNDING

Name School No. Games Ave.

Tyler Schlarman St. Henry 148 18 8.22

Justin Ahrens Versailles 147 18 8.17

Cody Frericks Minster 142 16 8.88

Nathan Tinnerman New Knoxville 133 17 7.82

AJ Ahrens Versailles 129 18 7.17

Derek Albers Coldwater 115 17 6.76

Grant Hoehne New Bremen 115 18 6.39

Cole Frilling Coldwater 110 16 6.88

Jarod Schulze Minster 104 14 7.43

Luke Vonderhaar New Bremen 100 18 5.56

INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS 
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FG PERCENTAGE at least 69 Attempts

Name School FG FGA %

Devin Huelskamp St. Henry 53 81 65.43%

Tyler Mescher Marion Local 100 154 64.94%

AJ Ahrens Versailles 81 138 58.70%

Nick Hawk Parkway 41 73 56.16%

Derek Albers Coldwater 48 89 53.93%

Cole Frilling Coldwater 66 124 53.23%

Cody Frericks Minster 51 97 52.58%

Nathan Bruns Marion Local 72 139 51.80%

Justin Ahrens Versailles 176 348 50.57%

Nathan Tinnerman New Knoxville 99 197 50.25%

FT PERCENTAGE at least 35 attempts

Name School FT FTA %

Mike Ketner Minster 31 39 79.49%

Marcus Bruns Coldwater 46 59 77.97%

Payton Jutte Fort Recovery 78 101 77.23%

Justin Ahrens Versailles 87 113 76.99%

Tyler Mescher Marion Local 39 51 76.47%

Keaton McEldowney Versailles 28 37 75.68%

Richard Cocuzza St. John's 45 60 75.00%

Jarod Schulze Minster 26 35 74.29%

Nathan Bruns Marion Local 36 49 73.47%

Nathan Tinnerman New Knoxville 44 60 73.33%

ASSISTS

Name School NO. Games Ave.

Justin Ahrens Versailles 74 18 4.11

Mitch Balster Coldwater 63 17 3.71

Michael Stammen Versailles 62 18 3.44

Mike Ketner Minster 59 16 3.69

Ryan Bruening St. Henry 55 18 3.06

Cade Wendel Fort Recovery 50 17 2.94

Jonah Lageman New Knoxville 50 17 2.94

Tyler Schlarman St. Henry 49 18 2.72

AJ Ahrens Versailles 43 18 2.39

Keaton McEldowney Versailles 42 18 2.33



SHOT BLOCKS

Name School NO. Games Ave.

Jarod Schulze Minster 56 14 4.00

AJ Ahrens Versailles 28 18 1.56

Justin Ahrens Versailles 25 18 1.39

Grant Hoehne New Bremen 20 18 1.11

Cole Frilling Coldwater 19 16 1.19

Anderw Poppe New Knoxville 14 17 0.82

Carter May Versailles 14 18 0.78

Nathan Bruns Marion Local 11 14 0.79

STEALS

Name School NO. Games Ave.

Avery Powers New Bremen 48 18 2.67

Grant Hoehne New Bremen 38 18 2.11

Justin Ahrens Versailles 33 18 1.83

Mike Ketner Minster 30 16 1.88

Cade Wendel Fort Recovery 30 17 1.76

Collin Will St. John's 27 16 1.69

Payton Jutte Fort Recovery 27 17 1.59

AJ Ahrens Versailles 26 18 1.44

Jonah Lageman New Knoxville 25 17 1.47

Tyler Schlarman St. Henry 25 18 1.39

3-POINT FG % at least 35 attempts

Name School FG FGA %

Marcus Bruns Coldwater 28 64 43.75%

Zach Niekamp St. Henry 17 41 41.46%

Isaac Schmiesing Minster 37 90 41.11%

Jacob Wenning Coldwater 25 63 39.68%

Adam Knapke Minster 14 36 38.89%

Justin Ahrens Versailles 59 152 38.82%

Ben Lammers New Knoxville 32 83 38.55%

Ethan Thieman St. Henry 14 37 37.84%

Myles Blasingame Coldwater 17 45 37.78%

Payton Jutte Fort Recovery 52 139 37.41%



3-POINTERS MADE 

Name School NO. Games Ave.

Justin Ahrens Versailles 59 18 3.28

Payton Jutte Fort Recovery 52 17 3.06

Isaac Schmiesing Minster 37 14 2.64

Ben Lammers New Knoxville 32 17 1.88

Tyler Schlarman St. Henry 31 18 1.72

Ryan Luttmer St. Henry 29 18 1.61

Marcus Bruns Coldwater 28 17 1.65

Mason Baxter Parkway 27 16 1.69

Jared Wurst St. John's 26 16 1.63

Tyler Prenger Marion Local 24 14 1.71


